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Council of Yukon First Nations
Tina Jules
Education Director
2166 2nd Avenue
Whitehorse, YT  Y1A 4P1
(867) 393-9243
tina.jules@cyfn.net

Carcross Tagish First Nation
Geraldine James
Director of Capacity Development 
Box 130
Carcross, YT  Y0B 1B0
(867) 821-4251 ext. 8261
geraldine.james@ctfn.ca

Champagne and Aishihik First Nations
Paula Banks
Education Director
304 Jarvis Street
Whitehorse YT,  Y1A 2H2 
[bookmark: _GoBack](867) 456-6876 
pbanks@cafn.ca

First Nation of Na-Cho Nyak Dun
Roberta Hager-Ball
Education Manager
Box 220
Mayo, YT  Y0B 1M0
(867) 996-2265 ext. 136
educationdirector@nndfn.com

Kluane First Nation
Kathleen Van Bibber
Director Human Resources and Capacity
Box 20
Burwash Landing, YT  Y0B 1V0
(867) 841-4274 ext. 229
human.resources@kfn.ca


YFN Graduation Information
Kim Rumley
First Nation Graduation Coordinator
(867) 334-9824 or rumley11@hotmail.com 

First Nations Programs and Partnerships 
Yukon Education
Box 2703
Whitehorse, YT  Y1A 2C6

Janet McDonald
Director
(867) 393-6905
Janet.McDonald@gov.yk.ca





Kwanlin Dün First Nation 
Cindy Densmore
Education Director
35 McIntyre Drive
Whitehorse, YT Y1A 5A5
867-633-8422
cindy.densmore@kdfn.net

Liard First Nation 
Box 328
Watson Lake, YT  Y0A 1C0
(867) 536-5200

Little Salmon Carmacks First Nation
Skeeter Wright
Executive Director
Box 135
Carmacks, YT  Y0B 1C0
(867) 863-5576  ext. 268
skeeter.wright@lscfn.ca

Ross River Dena Council
Janie Lee Silas
Director of Social Programs
General Delivery
Ross River, Yukon, Y0B 1S0
(867) 969-2722
jlsilas@northwestel.net

Selkirk First Nation
Education Manager
Box 40
Pelly Crossing, YT  Y0B 1P0
(867) 537-3331
education2@selkirkfn.com




YFN Education Contacts
Current as of November 2014
Ta'an Kwach'an Council
Lynn Sparks
Education Manager
117 Industrial Road
Whitehorse, YT  Y1A 2T8
668-3613 ext. 286
lsparks@taan.ca

Teslin Tlingit Council
Tim Cant
A/Director of Workforce Development
Box 133
Teslin, YT  YOA 1B0
(867) 390-2532 ext. 315
tim.cant@ttc-teslin.com

Tr'ondek Hwech'in First Nation
Ashley Doiron
Education Director
Box 599
Dawson City, YT Y0B 1G0
(867) 993-7100 ext. 161 ashley.doiron@trondek.ca

Vuntut Gwitchin First Nation
Jeremy McCulloch
Education Manager
Box 94
Old Crow, YT  Y0B 1N0
(867) 966-3261 ext. 235
jmcculloch@vgfn.net

White River First Nation 
Sid Vandermeer
Executive Director
Box 2
Beaver Creek, YT  Y0B 1A0
(867) 862-7802
executivedirector@whiteriverfirstnation.com

Education Departments and Other Initiatives 

First Nation Education Departments and Contacts 

President’s Advisory Council on First Nations Initiatives (PACFNI)
Yukon College
500 College Drive, PO Box 2799
Whitehorse, YT  Y1A 5K4

Tosh Southwick
Director of First Nation Initiatives 
867-456-8673
tsouthwick@yukoncollege.yk.ca





First Nation Education Commission

Council of Yukon First Nations
Tina Jules
(867) 393-9243
tina.jules@cyfn.net



First Nation of Na-Cho Nyak Dun
Roberta Hager-Ball
(867) 996-2265 ext. 136
educationdirector@nndfn.com

Teslin Tlingit Council
Tim Cant
(867) 390-2532 ext. 315
tim.cant@ttc-teslin.com
Robin Smarch
(867) 390-2570
(867) 390-2532 ext.321
Robin.smarch@ttc-teslin.com

Liard First Nation 
Helen Loots 
hloots@kaska.ca

Champagne and Aishihik 
First Nations
Vera Owlchild 
(867) 456-6884
vowlchild@cafn.ca

Carcross Tagish First Nation
Geraldine James 
(867) 821-4251 ext. 8261
geraldine.james@ctfn.ca
Robin Lord 
(867) 821-4251 ext. 8229 
Robin.lord@ctfn.ca





Selkirk First Nation
Julia Joe 
(867) 537-3008
joejulia@selkirkfn.com



Little Salmon Carmacks
Appointment required

Tr'ondek Hwech'in First Nation
Ashley Doiron 
(867) 993-7100 ext. 161 ashley.doiron@trondek.ca
Lynn Rear 
lynn.rear@trondek.ca








Kluane First Nation
Tosh Southwick 
(867) 456-8673
tsouthwick@yukoncollege.yk.ca
Kluane Adamek
kluane.adamek@gmail.com





Ta'an Kwach'an Council
Lynn Sparks
668-3613 ext. 286
lsparks@taan.ca
Linnea Rudachyk
867) 668-3613 ext. 294
lrudachyk@taan.ca



White River First Nation 
Douglas Joe
nt.councillor2@whiteriverfirstnation.com


Vuntut Gwitchin First Nation
Jeremy McCulloch
(867) 966-3261 ext. 235
jmcculloch@vgfn.net








[image: ][image: rocks2]Ross River Dena Council
Janie Lee Silas
(867) 969-2722
jlsilas@northwestel.net







CELCs/ESWs/EOCs



Kwanlin Dun First Nation
Shirley Smith, CELC
(Elijah Smith Elementary)
(867) 667-5992
Shirley.smith@yesnet.yk.ca
Evelyn Troy, CELC
(Porter Creek Secondary)
(867) 667-8044
Evelyn.Troy@yesnet.yk.ca

First Nation of Na-Cho N’yak Dun
Joanne Buyck, CELC
(J. V. Clark School)
(867) 996-2804
celc@nndfn.com


Champagne and Aishihik First Nations
Diane Jenschatz (Benjamin), ESW  
(St. Elias Community School)
(867) 634-2231 
dbenjamin@cafn.ca
Luke Campbell, ESW
(Whitehorse-Elementary schools)
(867) 332-5857
lcampbell@cafn.ca / 
luke.campbell@yesnet.yk.ca
Jennifer Chambers, ESW 
(Whitehorse- Secondary schools)
(867) 332-5850
jlchambers@cafn.ca

Carcross/Tagish First Nations
Robin Lord, EOC 
(Ghuch Tla Community School)
(867) 821-4251 ext. 8229 
Robin.lord@ctfn.ca
Donna Ward, EOC
(F.H. Collins Secondary)
Donna.ward@ctfn.ca 
(867) 667-8665 




Selkirk First Nation
Julia Joe, CELC
(Eliza Van Bibber School)
(867) 537-3008
joejulia@selkirkfn.com


Ross River Dena Council
Joanie Acklack
(Ross River School)
(867) 969-2216 / (867) 969-2722
jmjacklack@hotmail.com

Tr’ondek Hwech’in First Nation
Ashley Bower- Bramadat, K-6 CELC
(Robert Service School)
(867) 993-5435
Ashley.Bower-Bramadat@trondek.ca
Julia Jennings, 7-12 CELC
(Robert Service School)
(867) 993-5435
Julia.jennings@trondek.ca 



Kluane First Nation
Not available at this time
Teslin Tlingit Council
Lenora Minet, ESW 
(Whitehorse schools)
(867) 667-8665 ext 247
(867) 667.8665
lenora.minet@ttc-teslin.com
Robin Smarch, Senior ESW
(Teslin School)
(867) 390-2570
(867) 390-2532 ext.321
Robin.Smarch@ttc-teslin.com

Ta’an Kwach’an Council
Linnea Rudachyk, ESW 
(Whitehorse schools)
867) 668-3613 ext. 294
LRudachyk@taan.ca  
Vuntut Gwitchin First Nation 
Stan Njootli Sr., ESW 
(Chief Zzeh Gittlit School)
(867) 966-3161 ext. 279
Esw1@vgfn.net
Glenna Tetlichi
(Whitehorse Secondary Schools)
(867) 456-3826
Esw2@vgfn.net
Little Salmon Carmacks First Nation
Alma Wrixon, CELC
(Tantalus School)
(867) 863-5371
Alma.wrixon@lscfn.ca


Liard First Nation
Not available at this time



















White River First Nation
Bessie Chasse, CELC
(Nelnah Bessie John School)
(867) 862-7802
wrfn.celc@outlook.com
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